## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J				
		Execution Date				
Kiyokazu IEDA				12/21/2009		
Eiji MUSHIAKE		12/21/2009				
Kai NAKAMURA		12/22/2009				
Tomoo KAKEGAW	Ά	01/07/2010				
Junzo OOE		01/08/2010				
Hiroki OKADA		01/08/2010				
City:	Kariya-shi, Ai	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken				
Name:	lame: AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	1, Asahi-macl	1, Asahi-machi 2-chome				
City:	Kariya-shi, Ai	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	448-8650	448-8650				
Name:				]		
Street Address:		TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
City:		1, Toyota-cho				
State/Country:	JAPAN	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken				
Postal Code:	471-8571					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12		12670594				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(703)836					
			en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	7038366	620				

Email:

PATENT REEL: 023842 FRAME: 0634 501074949

beverly.caraway@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.O. Box 1404	ersoll & Rooney P.C. RGINIA 22313-1404		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1033192-000056		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew L. Schneider		
Total Attachments: 1 source=1033192-000056_ASSIGN#page1.tif				

YXR: 1033192 . 0000 f. 6 OfR: P3P200823345

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to

1. AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA which has a business office at

1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8650 Japan,

2. TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA which has a business office at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

## DOOR HANDLE DEVICE

) for which I(we) have executed an application (File No. for a United States Letters Patent on <u>December 21, 22, 2009</u>, January 7 & 8, 2010 (Application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_.)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) <u>Kindkann</u> Name: Kiyokázu IEDA 2) <u>Eiji Mushiake</u> Name: Eiji MUSHIAKE

3) <u>Kai Nakamura</u> <u>Date:</u> <u>12/22/2009</u>

Name: Kai NAKAMURA

4) Tomoo Kakegawa Date: 1/7/2010

Name: Tomoo KAKEGAWA

5) Jungo Oce Date: 1/8 /2010 Name: Junzo OOE

6) <u>Hiroki Okada</u> Date: 1/8/2010 Name: Hiroki OKADA

Witness: Frit UMD Date: 12/21/2009

Witness: Hiroshi Hiroiwa Date: 1/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 023842 FRAME: 0636

**RECORDED: 01/25/2010**